No.

6/9

10
13
14
15
16
17
18
12

Varsity
Name
McKenna Berdal
Olivia Trobec
Caroline Hehir
Celae Sauer
Jenna Rombalski
Kira Salzman
Regan Stefan*
Bente Lehrke
Teilyn Schubring
Natalie Mohring*
Lexie Higgins
Maisie Gelhar
Ellie Larson
*Captain(s)

D.C. Everest Evergreens
Volleyball 2016

Grade
9
11
12
12
11
11
12
12
11
11
11
9
9

Head Varsity Coach: Rita Jasurda
Asst. Varsity Coach: Alison Charles
Asst. Varsity Coach: Alexis Hartman
Head JV Coach: Jodi Lehrke
JV2 Coach: Chad Brecke
JV3 Coach: Chad Thompson

Team Trainer: Brett Schulz
Team Physician: Dr. Larry Gordon
Strength & Conditioning: Joe Tofferi

J.V.
Pos. No. Name
DS/L 1 Patty Figueroa
MH/RS/S 2 Keta Oettinger
S/RS 3 Julia Higgins
DS/L 4 Ellie Larson
OH 5 Heidi Meuret
RS/S 8 Ashley Cook
OH 9 Melanie Burnett
RS/MH 10  Savanni Lenhard
DS/L 11  Alexis Wojnowiak
S/RS 12 Tayvia Klinger
MH 13 Jordan Kohel
RS, MH 15  Kayleigh Rucinski
OH

Administration

Superintendent: Dr. Kristine Gilmore
Principal: Dr. Thomas Johansen
Assistant Principal: Dr. Todd Bohm
Assistant Principal: Mrs. Gina Lehman
Athletic Director: Mr. James Sekel

Grade
10
10

10
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
11



